

Embassy National Bank Recognized by Independent Community Bankers of America Magazine as Top Commercial Lender in 2024

Embassy National Bank is proud to announce that it has been recognized as a top lender in the July 2024 issue of Independent Banker magazine. Our bank ranked sixth among all community banks in the nation with total assets under \$300 million and is the only Georgia bank to be recognized in this category.

This remarkable achievement underscores our unwavering commitment in serving our community, our flexibility in meeting our customers' needs, and our dedication in providing the best financial solutions. Our success is driven by our exceptional lending and credit teams, whose expertise and dedication have been instrumental in reaching this milestone.

"We are honored to be recognized by the Independent Community Bankers of America," said Brad Day, President of Embassy National Bank. "This accolade is a testament to the hard work and dedication of our entire team. We are committed to continuing our tradition of excellence, supporting the financial well-being of our community and the local businesses that make them thrive." Nitin Shah, Chairman of the Board added "The Board is very proud of our team, their focus on finding solutions and serving our diverse community continues to drive our success!"

As we celebrate this accomplishment, we remain focused on our mission to provide personalized banking solutions and to support the growth and prosperity of our customers. We are grateful for the trust our clients place in us and look forward to continuing to serve them with the highest level of integrity and commitment.

About Embassy National Bank

Embassy National Bank is a leading community bank In Lawrenceville, Georgia, dedicated to providing exceptional banking services to individuals and businesses. With a focus on personalized service and business solutions such as SBA, Commercial and Construction loans, Embassy National Bank offers a wide range of financial products and solutions to meet the diverse needs of its customers.



Contact us for more information 770-822-9111 www.embassynationalbank.com 1817 North Brown Road, Lawrenceville, GA